SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8359/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in WPA(P) No. 91/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUMENDU ADHIKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67538/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner.
- 2 List on 10 August 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER